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Special Edition – After April Home Leave 

ASB Officer Petitions Begin, Advanced Biology Trip, AP Calculus Test 

“The Lord your God in your midst, the Mighty One, will save; He will rejoice over you with gladness, he 
will quiet you with his love, he will rejoice over you with singing.” Zephaniah 3:17 

 
Sunday, May 1    Return from Home Leave/Advanced Biology Trip 
Advanced Biology Trip Loads       10:30 a.m. Load at Flagpole 
Dorms Open       5:00 p.m. 

Monday, May 2    Classes Resume/ASB Officer Petitions Begin 
Breakfast       6:30 – 7:15 a.m. Cafeteria 
Lunch        11:45 – 12:30 p.m. Cafeteria/School Dress 
Supper        5:00 – 6:10 p.m. Cafeteria  

Tuesday, May 3    Regular Class Schedule 
Same as Monday 

Wednesday, May 4    Assembly Schedule/AdCo/Advanced Biology Trip  
Breakfast       6:30 – 7:15 a.m. Cafeteria 
Ad Council       8:30 a.m. 
Lunch        11:50 – 12:30 p.m. Cafeteria/School Dress 
Assembly       12:37 p.m. Assembly Hall/School Dress 
Advanced Biology Trip Returns                             6:00 p.m. 
Supper        5:00 – 6:10 p.m. Cafeteria 

Thursday, May 5    Regular Class Schedule/AP Calculus Test 
Breakfast       6:30 – 7:15 a.m. Cafeteria 
AP Calculus Test      8:00 a.m. Ad Building/School Dress 
Lunch        11:45 – 12:30 p.m. Cafeteria/School Dress 
Supper        5:00 – 6:10 p.m. Cafeteria  

LOOKING AHEAD… 
Sunday, May 8     Mother’s Day 
Sunday, May 8     Mother-Daughter Brunch, 10:30 a.m.  
Monday, May 9                                             ASB Officer Petitions Due 
Tuesday, May 10     Biology Field Trip 
Wednesday, May 11    AP English Test 
Thursday, May 12    ASB Primary Elections  
Friday, May 13     Faculty Advisee Vespers 
Saturday, May 14     Choir Tour 
Sunday – Monday, May 15-16   4-Year Senior Trip 
Tuesday, May 17     ASB Final Elections 
Friday, May 20     Flower Vespers 
Monday, May 23     Track and Field Day 
Wednesday, May 25    Awards Banquet 
Friday, May 27     Choral Concert in Spokane 
Saturday, May 28     Sacred Band Concert 
Saturday, May 28     Gymnastics Home Show  
Sunday – Wednesday, May 29-June 1  Senior Trip 
Monday, May 30     Memorial Day – Regular School Day 
Wednesday, June 1    Last Day of School for Freshmen & Sophomores   
 
 
 
 

 
Girls’ Dean on Duty    Dean Dani 
Guys’ Deans on Duty    Dean Toay  
Walk Directions      Even days – girls go west; guys go east, Odd days – guys go west; girls go east 
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